
29th IHF Men's World Championship 2025

Croatia • Denmark • Norway
Final Round, Quarterfinals

Team A

A Portugal
Team B

B Germany
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Oslo Unity Arena 29.1.2025 20:30 7475 104

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

13 9 26 26 31 30

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

5/7
1

18:26
2

42:52
3

47:37
1

10:06
2

52:42
3

59:38 7/7

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

4 PORTELA Pedro 4

8 ITURRIZA ALVAREZ Victor 7 1

14 SILVA Rui 1 1

16 MARQUES Diogo

21 FERNANDES Leonel 1

23 BRANQUINHO Diogo

25 AREIA António 2

26 COSTA Francisco 8

31 SALVADOR Salvador 2

41 CAPDEVILLE Gustavo

66 GOMES Joao

79 COSTA Martim 4 1

80 OLIVEIRA Miguel

82 FRADE Luís 2 D

86 BRANDAO Ricardo

88 MAGALHAES Fábio

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 SPÄTH David

3 LICHTLEIN Nils

4 GOLLA Johannes 5

7 WITZKE Luca

15 KNORR Juri 7 1

17 ZERBE Lukas 9

18 KÖSTER Julian 3 1

22 MICHALCZIK Marian 2

23 USCINS Renars 4

33 WOLFF Andreas

34 DAHMKE Rune

36 MERTENS Lukas 1 1

44 STEINERT Christoph

54 FISCHER Justus

71 GRGIC Marko 1

73 KASTENING Timo

Off A FIDALGO Paulo 1

Off B PEREIRA Paulo 1

Off C FERREIRA Telmo

Off D CATARINO Paulo

Off F SOUSA Jorge

Off A WUDTKE Erik

Off B GISLASON Alfred 1

Off C ANDERSSON Mattias

Off D FINKE Dennis

Off F SCHÖNAICH Marcus

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

JORUM Lars (NOR) KLEVEN Havard (NOR)

Technical officials

REVERET Laurent (FRA) DE MELLO Esilo (BRA)

IHF Official

MOLLER NIELSEN Jorn (DEN)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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